
Dan Byrne 5k race...Fri 29th May 2015 
	
1				267				TIM	O'CONNOR				BANTEER				M40							15:46	
2				384				FIACHRA	MACDOMHNAILL				WEST	LIMERICK				SM							16:23	
3				89				PAUL	MOLONEY				MALLOW	AC				m40							16:58	
4				94				JOHNNY	O'SULLIVAN				GALTEE	RUNNERS				m40							17:01	
5				216				GARY	EGAN				AN	BRU	AC				m40							17:05	
6				251				EOIN	O'KEEFFE				ST	FINBARRS				SM							17:24	
7				298				MARTINA	KIELY				ST	FINBARRS				F35							17:47	
8				361				PADRAIC	BUCKLEY				BANTEER				sm							17:48	
9				515				GEORGE	MURRAY				MALLOW	AC				m40							17:56	
10				237				JOHN	HARTNETT				AN	BRU	AC				m40							18:11	
11				70				MIKEY	KEATING	JR				MITCHELSTOWN				JM							18:29	
12				59				DEREK	CULLEN				NA				m45							18:32	
13				227				STEPHEN	CASEY				AN	BRU	AC				m40							18:35	
14				214				TIM	HEALY				KANTURK				m50							18:38	
15				512				CIARAN	FITZGERALD				AN	BRU	AC				sm							18:45	
16				127				DARREN	FLYNN				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				m40							18:55	
17				266				SEAN	TWOHIG				DUHALLOW				SM							19:00	
18				273				TONY	MCMAHON				KILMALLOCK				M55							19:06	
19				238				DEREK	CASEY				AN	BRU	AC				sm							19:15	
20				420				DAMIEN	HOLIAN				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				M45							19:21	
21				352				BILL	O'KEEFFE				ST	CATHERINES				m45							19:27	
22				79				AARON	O'MAHONY				NORTH	CORK	AC				JM							19:28	
23				514				DONAL	O'REGAN				GALTEE	RUNNERS				sm							19:31	
24				240				CAITRIONA	FARRELL				AN	BRU				F35							19:34	
25				392				KEVIN	O'CALLAGHAN				MALLOW	AC				SM							19:41	
26				337				SEAN	MANNING				NORTH	CORK	AC				m40							19:47	
27				311				GEORGE	RICKARD				MALLOW	AC				M40							19:48	
28				58				PHILIP	HAYES				CORK				M45							19:52	
29				416				LIAM	BUCKLEY									SM							19:58	
30				185				CLOTHILDE	FITZGIBBON				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				w45							20:01	
31				329				PETER	RYAN				NEWMARKET				m40							20:01	
32				264				ANIELA	BORKOWSKA	HOGAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				FJ							20:05	
33				229				GRAHAM	POWER				AN	BRU	AC				sm							20:07	
34				37				STEPHEN	CREEDON				MALLOW	AC				M35							20:10	
35				47				SCOTT	KENT				MITCHELSTOWN				JM							20:14	
36				458				WILLIE	O'DONOGHUE				GALBALLY				m50							20:15	
37				260				SIMON	REYNOLDS				KILMALLOCK				SM							20:16	
38				80				MICHAEL	DALY				CARRIGNAVAR				m40							20:17	
39				49				DAVID	ATTRIDGE				MALLOW				SM							20:21	
40				66				PETER	MCSWEENEY				DROMOAHANE				SM							20:22	
41				505				ALAN	O'RIORDAN				CROSSFIT	BALLINCOLLIG				sm							20:23	
42				125				DENIS	CRONIN				MALLOW	AC				m50							20:32	
43				234				JOSHUA	CAHILL				KILMALLOCK	AC				jm							20:34	
44				336				RUAIRI	MANNING				NORTH	CORK	AC				jm							20:35	
45				338				CIARAN	O'REGAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				jm							20:35	
46				140				DICK	RIORDAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				m45							20:41	
47				395				DAVID	KILMARTIN				MALLOW	AC				JM							20:44	



48				220				DECLAN	MEHIGAN				MALLOW	AC				jm							20:46	
49				383				DENIS	MURPHY				GLANTANE				SM							20:46	
50				186				D	J	GUINEY				NEWMARKET				m55							20:51	
51				46				MIKE	KEATING				GALTEE	RUNNERS				M40							20:56	
52				368				DEREK	DARCY				MALLOW				sm							20:58	
53				460				JOHN	J	OGRADY				CHARLEVILLE				sm							21:00	
54				261				ANDREW	WARMALD				KILMALLOCK				M45							21:04	
55				413				MICHAEL	FITZGERALD				BALLYCLOUGH				SM							21:07	
56				126				MICHAEL	CASEY				MILSTREET	AC				m45							21:08	
57				167				BILLY	LENIHAN				CASTELTOWNROCHER				m45							21:09	
58				113				LORETTA	DUGGAN				KILMURRAY	IBRICKANE				w40							21:11	
59				118				JOHN	DELANEY				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				m45							21:12	
60				469				BARRY	MACCORMACK				MALLOW				sm							21:13	
61				203				PATRICK	O'KEEFFE				NA				m45							21:18	
62				339				CYRIL	POWER				AN	BRU	AC				m45							21:24	
63				378				LIAM	TOBIN				NA				m50							21:25	
64				303				EOIN	MCGIBNEY				MALLOW	AC				SM							21:26	
65				440				PATRICK	HARTIGAN				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				SM							21:29	
66				417				JOE	HAY				KILMALLOCK				SM							21:30	
67				236				DEIRDRE	MCCARTHY				NORTH	CORK	AC				w45							21:33	
68				131				NEIL	HOLLAND				MALLOW	AC				m60							21:33	
69				123				JOH	N	SWANTON				GALTEE	RUNNERS				sm							21:40	
70				331				SHANE	MORAN				NEWTOWN				m40							21:42	
71				77				HANNAH	CRONIN				LISCARROL				JW							21:43	
72				317				TIM	NOONAN				MALLOW	AC				M40							21:44	
73				141				TJ	BLUETT				NORTH	CORK	AC				m40							21:45	
74				313				GILLIAN	O'DONOGHUE				LOMBARDSTOWN				F40							21:45	
75				289				RAYMOND	WALSH									M45							21:48	
76				506				ROY	COSTOLLOE				CROSSFIT	BALLINCOLLIG				sm							21:51	
77				323				DENIS	DAVERN				GALTEE	RUNNERS				m50							21:55	
78				13				HUGH	O	REILLY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				SM							22:00	
79				130				SHANE	ENRIGHT				KILMALLOCK	AC				jm							22:01	
80				78				NIALL	LEHANE				MALLOW				m40							22:03	
81				275				JOHNNY	SEXTON				NORTH	CORK	AC				M45							22:08	
82				343				ROSE	BRENNAN				KILBRIN				SW							22:11	
83				187				NIC	BAKER				NA				m45							22:12	
84				454				CLIVE	DONOVAN				NA				sm							22:14	
85				385				CARMEL	MACDOMHNAILL				WEST	LIMERICK				SW							22:18	
86				367				JOHN	FOX				GALTEE	RUNNERS				m45							22:22	
87				391				JOHN	O'CALLAGHAN				MALLOW	AC				M50							22:22	
88				249				DONNACHA	MURPHY				GRENAGH				M40							22:23	
89				192				PACKIE	O'RIORDAN				BRUFF	AC				m50							22:25	
90				443				MAIREAD	MULCAHY				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				F35							22:28	
91				162				SHANE	ANGLIM				MALLOW				m40							22:31	
92				217				PAT	MURPHY				EAGLE	AC				m55							22:35	
93				277				LEE	MCHUGH				LETTERKENNY				M40							22:37	
94				290				CONOR	FOX				DONOUHMORE	AC				M40							22:39	
95				407				MAIRE	HEFFERNAN				LISCARROLL				SW							22:40	
96				370				MICK	O'SHEA				MALLOW				sm							22:46	



97				104				PAUL	AHERNE				KILFINANE	AC				m40							22:47	
98				492				JJ	RYAN				LEAMLARA	AC				m50							22:51	
99				350				MARGO	ELLARD									F35							22:52	
100				390				ORLA	NOLAN				LOMBARDSTOWN				F40							22:52	
101				431				JOHN	BARRETT				WEST	LIMERICK				M60							22:54	
102				257				DENIS	CARROLL				EAGLE				M55							22:54	
103				178				EWAN	CUNNINGHAM				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				jm							23:03	
104				152				WILLIE	CODY				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				m40							23:04	
105				412				KEVIN	QUAID				DROMAHANE				M45							23:06	
106				278				ADRIAN	NODWELL				MALLOW	AC				M40							23:08	
107				176				BRENDAN	BUCKLEY				NORTH	CORK	AC				w45							23:09	
108				263				ANNA	BORKOWSKA				MALLOW	AC				F35							23:11	
109				276				DANIEL	MORRISSEY				MALLOW	AC				SM							23:11	
110				76				JOHN	MCSWEENEY				MALLOW				m40							23:15	
111				85				BARRY	MURPHY				DONERAILE				m45							23:15	
112				221				GARY	RELIHAN				MALLOW	AC				m40							23:17	
113				155				UNA	DOWNES				MALLOW	AC				w45							23:18	
114				255				MALACHY	MCCARTHY				WEST	LIMERICK				M55							23:19	
115				345				SUSAN	LOONEY				BANTEER				F35							23:19	
116				335				PATRICK	MYERS				MALLOW	AC				m50							23:19	
117				288				DONIE	DWANE				KILMALLOCK				M40							23:20	
118				369				SYLVIA	DARCY				MALLOW	AC				W35							23:23	
119				97				STEPHEN	MURPHY				MALLOW	AC				m55							23:24	
120				334				EAMONN	DAVERN				BALLYHEA				sm							23:24	
121				291				COLM	MENTON				DONOUHMORE	AC				SM							23:25	
122				170				JERRY	TWOHIG				DUHALLOW	AC				m60							23:26	
123				138				PATRICJ	MURPHY				NA				m55							23:28	
124				244				TERRI	WATKINS				KILWORTH				F35							23:30	
125				319				KEITH	BUCKLEY				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				m40							23:33	
126				151				MICHAEL	PRATT				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				m50							23:33	
127				86				MICHAEL	RELIHAN				CHURCHTOWN				m50							23:33	
128				351				WILLIE	FITZGERALD				KILMALLOCK	AC				m50							23:39	
129				98				OLIVER	MURPHY				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				sm							23:42	
130				106				ALLYN	BARROW				MALLOW	AC				jm							23:50	
131				496				DERICK	SHANAHAN				CHURCHTWON				sm							23:51	
132				406				JOHN	COSGRAVE				MALLOW	AC				M40							23:51	
133				182				MICHAELA	MOLONEY				KILLALOE				w40							23:52	
134				327				SARAH	PERROTT				NORTH	CORK	AC				jw							23:53	
135				358																						23:53	
136				401				GEMMA	CROWLEY				NORTH	CORK	AC				SW							23:56	
137				325				JACK	DUANE				BUTTEVANT				sm							23:56	
138				116				JOE	KENNY				BWEENG				m50							23:56	
139				132				JOE	MCSWEENEY				AN	BRU	AC				m55							24:00	
140				363				TONY	GAMMELL				NA				m40							24:00	
141				245				ANTHONY	WATKIN				KILWORTH				SM							24:02	
142				201				BRENDAN	MCCARTHY				MALLOW				m40							24:03	
143				241				SINEAD	CARROLL				MALLOW	AC				F35							24:04	
144				161				KIERAN	HORGAN				MALLOW				m45							24:05	
145				503				PAUL	KENNELLY				CORK				sm							24:05	



146				504				CHRIS	BURKE				CROSSFIT	BALLINCOLLIG				sm							24:05	
147				476				SEAN	O'DWYER				KILFINANE	AC				jm							24:07	
148				75				DECLAN	LEHANE				DONERAILE				M40							24:08	
149				470				ITA	O'CALLAGHAN				NEWTOWN				w35							24:09	
150				397				BARRY	MCCARTHY									M45							24:09	
151				243				SINEAD	O'DOHERTY				NORTH	CORK	AC				F35							24:10	
152				488				KIERAN	TWOMEY				MALLOW				m50							24:12	
153				474				MICHAELO'DWYER					KILFINANE	AC				jm							24:14	
154				90				BREDA	BRIDGES				AN	BRU	AC				w40							24:15	
155				262				JERRY	SHEEHY				KILMALLOCK				M65							24:18	
156				117				TROY	SPINK				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				m40							24:18	
157				519				KEVIN	TAYLOR				NORTH	CORK	AC				sm							24:25	
158				172				DANNY	SHEEHAN				NA				sm							24:25	
159				462				MARY	EGAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				w40							24:27	
160				432				JAMIR	BINOYA				CHARLEVILLE				M40							24:31	
161				314				TIM	O'DONOGHUE				LOMBARDSTOWN				M40							24:31	
162				253				EAVAN	ENGLISH									M40							24:31	
163				444				NIAMH	HENNESSY				KILDORRERY				SW							24:32	
164				218				SINEAD	CREMIN				MALLOW	AC				w35							24:34	
165				483				JOHN	WEIR				MITCHELSTOWN				m40							24:36	
166				377				DESMOND	O'NEILL				NEWTOWN				m40							24:36	
167				381				PATSY	O'CONNOR				MALLOW	AC				F35							24:38	
168				206				NIAMH	FITZGERALD				MALLOW				w35							24:38	
169				270				MAURICE	TOBIN				GRANGE	FERMOY				M65							24:40	
170				250				CLAIRE	O'DONNELL				KILFINANNE				F40							24:41	
171				180				JACINTA	O'TOOLE				NORTH	CORK	AC				w35							24:42	
172				188				EMILIJA	DORGAN				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				w35							24:42	
173				459				JOE	SINGLETON				NA				m40							24:42	
174				164				CHLOE	RYAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				w35							24:42	
175				481				AINE	BRENNAN				KILBRIN				w40							24:44	
176				509				UNA	BROWNE				AGHABULLOGUE				w35							24:46	
177				330				CAROL	CAREY				NA				w35							24:49	
178				101				CARL	MULCAHY				NORTH	CORK	AC				jm							24:50	
179				365				EOIN	WALSH				NORTH	CORK	AC				jm							24:52	
180				121				DAVID	HALLORAN				MALLOW				m55							24:53	
181				219				BEN	MURPHY				KILFINANE	AC				sm							24:53	
182				139				JOHN	BRADY				NORTH	CORK	AC				m55							24:54	
183				388				JOHN	KELLIHER				BALLYCLOUGH				SM							24:55	
184				436				NOEL	CARROLL				LIMERICK				M45							24:56	
185				274				CLAIRE	SEXTON				NORTH	CORK	AC				F45							24:57	
186				144				JULIE	RIORDAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				w50							25:00	
187				71				PATRICK	LEONARD				NA				M40							25:08	
188				359				ELLA	JENKS				NORTH	CORK	AC				jw							25:11	
189				196				MARK	O'BRIEN				EFFIN				m40							25:13	
190				315				DAMIAN	O'KEEFFE				DROMAHANE				M40							25:15	
191				430				MICHAEL	REA				KILLAVULLEN				M50							25:15	
192				102				CAITLIN	LENIHAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				jw							25:16	
193				362				MARY	O'KEEFFE				MALLOW	AC				w40							25:18	
194				414				SHARON	HICKEY				DROMAHANE				f40							25:18	



195				153				BRENDAN	FOLEY				KILSHANNIG				m40							25:19	
196				82				TIM	HEALY				MALLOW	AC				m40							25:19	
197				254				NIAMH	ENGLISH				MALLOW	AC				F35							25:21	
198				279				EMMA	NODWELL				MALLOW	AC				JW							25:23	
199				110				MICHAEL	MORTELL				LISCARROL				m40							25:25	
200				248				DEREK	O'FLYNN									SM							25:27	
201				135				LISA	GUERIN				BUTTEVANT				w35							25:28	
202				484				EMER	HOLLAND				MALLOW	AC				sw							25:31	
203				389				MICHELLE	KELLEHER				BALLYCLOUGH				SW							25:35	
204				467				VERA	NAGLE				MALLOW	AC				w35							25:36	
205				499				BRIDGET	MARTIN				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				w35							25:43	
206				346				ANNE	MARIE	O'CONNOR									F35							25:44	
207				396				REGINA	HAYES				MALLOW	AC				f35							25:45	
208				380				JOAN	O'CONNOR									F45							25:48	
209				379				EILEEN	WEATHERS				BANTEER				F50							25:48	
210				190				KAS	LINEHAN				DUHALLOW	AC				w45							25:52	
211				215				SUSAN	RYAN				NA				w50							25:52	
212				498				KATHLEEN	O'SULLIVAN				NA				w35							25:53	
213				348				D	CRONIN				KILLAVULLEN				F40							25:56	
214				61				HELENA	O'CONNOR				MALLOW	AC				w35							25:58	
215				387				TRACEY	WALSH				BALLYCLOUGH				F35							25:59	
216				477				ROGER	MULQUEEN				AN	BRU	AC				sm							26:02	
217				306				LOUISE	MURPHY				TOGHER	FIR4LIFE				SW							26:02	
218				452				SINEAD	BARRETT				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				sw							26:05	
219				307				TOM	CARROLL				TOGHER	FIR4LIFE				M50							26:06	
220				520				HELENA	MURPHY				BANDON	F4L				sw							26:06	
221				252				NIAMH	KELLY									F40							26:08	
222				324				JOANNE	DAVERN				GALTEE	RUNNERS				w45							26:10	
223				448				CATHRIONA	BROWNE				NA				w40							26:11	
224				247				AOIFE	O'FLYNN									F35							26:13	
225				189				PAT	O'KEEFFE				NORTH	CORK	AC				m60							26:14	
226				386				CATHERINEO'FLYNN					MOURNEABBEY				F40							26:16	
227				475				KATIE	O'DWYER				KILFINANE	AC				jw							26:18	
228				112				GEAROID	ENRIGHT				KILMALLOCK	AC				jm							26:18	
229				91				LIAM	BRIDGES				DOONEEN	AC				jm							26:19	
230				109				JAQUELINE	RIORDAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				w50							26:20	
231				122				EMMA	HALLORAN				MALLOW				w35							26:21	
232				45				GEORGE	SALTER				MALLOW	AC				M40							26:21	
233				195				JOANNE	CODY				FERMOY				w35							26:22	
234				463				SIMON	VICKERS				NA				m55							26:26	
235				87				RACHEL	MOLONEY				MALLOW				w35							26:27	
236				296				EANNA	GARVEY				MALLOW	AC				SM							26:28	
237				441				EILEEN	MORAN				GLENROE				F35							26:29	
238				297				VALERIE	GARVEY				MALLOW	AC				F40							26:30	
239				471				JOHN	FITZGERALD				NA				m40							26:31	
240				461				EILEEN	MAHER				GALTEE	RUNNERS				w35							26:32	
241				439				SHARON	MURPHY				KILDORRERY				F40							26:34	
242				455				DIARMUID	DUGGAN				NA				sm							26:39	
243				268				CONOR	DUFFY									M40							26:43	



244				209				SIOBHAN	DEMPSEY				MALLOW				w35							26:44	
245				210				KEVIN	CURRAN				MALLOW				m40							26:46	
246				421				JIM	O'NEILL				MITCHELSTOWN				M40							26:46	
247				293				RORY	O'CONNOR				MALLOW	AC				SM							26:49	
248				408				SIOBHAN	HEFFERNAN				LISCARROLL				SW							26:51	
249				111				DAIRE	ENRIGHT				KILMALLOCK	AC				jm							26:51	
250				374				PIERCE	CONNERY				KILMALLOCK	AC				jm							26:53	
251				372				CATHAL	CONNERY				KILMALLOCK	AC				jm							26:53	
252				198				SUSAN	HEFFERNAN				MAX	RUNNERS				sw							26:55	
253				174				DEBORAH	MORTON				FREEMOUNT				w40							27:00	
254				415				JACINTA	BUCKLEY									F35							27:02	
255				332				AMIE	HICKEY				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				sw							27:03	
256				356				NORMA	BUCKLEY	OKEEFE				BALLYCLOUGH				w40							27:05	
257				256				UNA	TWOMEY				GRENAGH				F40							27:05	
258				495				ADRIAN	BOLES				DROMINA				sm							27:06	
259				438				ANNA	MURPHY				KILDORRERY				JW							27:10	
260				453				AISLING	O'NEILL				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				sw							27:11	
261				199				BRIAN	MELLERICK				KILAVULLEN				m40							27:12	
262				466				SARAH	POWER				NORTH	CORK	AC				w40							27:13	
263				465				SONYA	RYAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				w35							27:15	
264				402				MICHELLE	CAREY				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				F35							27:20	
265				179				PATRICIA	RYAN				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				w35							27:21	
266				32				PAUL	CUSACK				MALLOW	AC	C25K				M40							27:21	
267				233				DIARMUID	CAHILL				IANS	TRUST				m45							27:27	
268				72				COLETTE	O'CALLAGHAN				MALLOW	AC				w40							27:28	
269				326				DAMHNAIT	MAGUIRE				KILMALLOCK	AC				w40							27:30	
270				473				LIONA	HANLEY				MALLOW				w35							27:30	
271				398				NAT	SIMCOX									M40							27:31	
272				333				STEVEN	RING				NEWTOWN				m40							27:31	
273				181				KAREN	POTTER				NORTH	CORK	AC				w35							27:33	
274				405				DAVID	COSGRAVE				MALLOW	AC				M40							27:34	
275				246				LAURA	WATKINS				FERMOY				F35							27:36	
276				424				CLAIRE	COSGRAVE				MALLOW	AC				F35							27:37	
277				342				DANNY	SHEEHAN				KILDORRERY				M40							27:43	
278				521				SALLY	MCGEE				NA				sw							27:45	
279				522				ANTHONY	KENNY				NA				m40							27:45	
280				497				CATHY	MEE				NA				w35							27:46	
281				269				DAVID	DUFFY									M45							27:46	
282				184				SEAN	SHEEDY				CASTELTOWNROCHE				m40							27:47	
283				265				JENNIFER	MACER				MALLOW	AC				F40							27:48	
284				157				NOEL	O'RIORDAN				BWEENG				m45							27:50	
285				159				FINTAN	O'KEEFFE				MALLOW				jm							27:50	
286				64				CLIONA	WOULFE				MALLOW	AC				SW							27:51	
287				207				SHARON	O'CONNOR				MALLOW	AC				w35							28:00	
288				99				DENISE	RYAN	MCCORMACK				BWEENG				w35							28:02	
289				154				YVONNE	TWOMEY				DUHALLOW	AC				w45							28:03	
290				355				MARIE	THERESE	BUCKLEY				DONOGHMORE				w40							28:05	
291				312				SUSAN	KELLY	MURPHY				LOMBARDSTOWN				F35							28:07	
292				478				TREVOR	CASEY				AN	BRU	AC				sm							28:07	



293				124				MIRIAM	QUINN				RATHCORMAC				sw							28:08	
294				177				ANNE	BROWNE				NA				w40							28:15	
295				191				BARBARA	CODY				FERMY				w45							28:16	
296				371				BER	KEANE				NORTH	CORK	AC				w45							28:19	
297				280				SINEAD	EDWARDS				BWEENG	TRAILBLAZERS				F35							28:22	
298				294				SARAH	O'CONNOR				MALLOW	AC				SW							28:24	
299				295				CATHERINE	WALSH	O'CONNOR				MALLOW	AC				F40							28:24	
300				422				BRIDGITTE	FRAHER				KILBETHANEY				F35							28:29	
301				286				MOLLY	BUCKLEY				MALLOW	AC				JW							28:31	
302				173				DENIS	SHEEHAN				NA				jm							28:31	
303				287				JOAN	O'CONNOR				GALTEE	RUNNERS				F50							28:32	
304				491				PATRICK	O'CONMNELL				CHARLEVILLE				m40							28:36	
305				411				LIAM	O'DONNELL				DROMAHANE				M45							28:36	
306				451				SUSAN	BUCKLEY				MALLOW				w40							28:37	
307				409				MAIRE	GLEESON				MALLOW	AC				F40							28:45	
308				175				KATHRYN	ABERNETHY				NEWMARKET				w40							28:45	
309				480				JOHN	HOURIGAN				KILBRIN				m45							28:46	
310				322				CONOR	DAVERN				MITCHELSTOWN				jm							28:47	
311				258				MARY	VOWLES									F45							28:48	
312				285				CIARA	ROE				CORK				F35							28:50	
313				165				MARTIN	MOLONEY				KILMALLOCK	AC				m40							28:50	
314				166				BER	GAMMELL				KILMALLOCK	AC				w50							28:50	
315				194				JOANI	TRACEY				KILWORTH				w40							28:54	
316				373				MARIE	CONNERY				KILMALLOCK	AC				w40							28:57	
317				437				VERA	FINN				KILMALLOCK				F45							28:58	
318				156				CATHERINE	MOLONEY				MALLOW	AC				w65							29:01	
319				419				DONNA	LILEY				NORTH	CORK	AC				F35							29:05	
320				428				CAITRIONA	BUCKLEY				RATHCOOLE				F40							29:07	
321				6				CIERA	CREEDON				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							29:08	
322				67				MEG	MURPHY				MALLOW	AC				w50							29:08	
323				231				CARMEL	COONEY				KILWORTH				w35							29:09	
324				225				JUNE	O'MEARA				MITCHELSTOWN				w55							29:10	
325				205				HELEN	O'SULLIVAN				KILFINANE	AC				w40							29:12	
326				103				AMELIA	ROSE	LENIHAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				jw							29:13	
327				168				LORRAINE	HORGAN				MALLOW	AC				w40							29:16	
328				318				MARY	AHERN	CASEY				NA				w50							29:18	
329				88				CAROLINE	WHELAN				MALLOW				w35							29:22	
330				60				TADHG	TWOMEY				METRO	ST	BRIDGIDS				M70							29:22	
331				517				BRIDGET	ALLEN				NA				sw							29:24	
332				518				MEAGHAN	TAYLOR				NORTH	CORK	AC				sw							29:27	
333				228				BRIDGET	BARTON				MALLOW				w35							29:31	
334				19				JOHN	KENNY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				SM							29:34	
335				16				JEN	KENNY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							29:34	
336				516				LAURA	HANLEY				NA				sw							29:37	
337				410				MARY	O'CONNOR				MALLOW	AC				F35							29:41	
338				284				MARGARET	RYAN				GALTEE	RUNNERS				F60							29:43	
339				485				UNA	HICKEY				NORTH	CORK	AC				w40							29:45	
340				486				ROSE	MOLONEY				EFFIN				w45							29:45	
341				490				KAREN	KELLY				EFFIN				w40							29:45	



342				51				DEIRDRE	PALMER				MALLOW	AC	C25K				w40							29:49	
343				502				CIARAN	HEALY				CORK				sm							29:49	
344				299				CLAIRE	RYAN				GALTEE	RUNNERS				F35							29:52	
345				347				LORRAINE	KELLY									F35							29:52	
346				25				LISA	FINN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							29:52	
347				107				MARIAN	BUTLER				BWEENG	TRAIL	BLAZERS				w35							29:53	
348				65				MICHELLE	MCSWEENEY				MALLOW				SW							30:00	
349				114				OLIVIA	MURPHY				MALLOW	AC				w40							30:03	
350				120				SADHBH	BROWN				NORTH	CORK	AC				jw							30:04	
351				147				KATE	RYAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				jw							30:04	
352				204				AOIFE	COLLINS				KILMALLOCK	AC				jw							30:06	
353				183				ANGELA	DUNNE				ADARE				W40							30:06	
354				143				LEONIE	MILLS				MALLOW	AC				w45							30:08	
355				8				DAVID	O	CONNOR				MALLOW	AC	C25K				M50							30:11	
356				242				JOHN	O'BRIEN									M50							30:13	
357				489				NUALA	MEE				NA				w55							30:14	
358				235				MARIAN	FRAWLEY				AN	BRU	AC				w40							30:16	
359				69				LYNN	BAKER				MALLOW				jw							30:18	
360				68				SOPHIE	MOLONEY				MALLOW				jw							30:18	
361				202				PAMELA	ROCHE				NA				w35							30:20	
362				137				FIONA	O'KEEFE				KANTURK				w35							30:21	
363				115				EVE	DILLOUGHERY				CHURCHTOWN	ROAD	RUNNERS				w35							
30:23	
364				23				LAURA	GAYER				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							30:35	
365				171				EILEEN	TWOHIG				BANTEER				W60							30:35	
366				119				EMMA	WAL;SH				KILMALLOCK	AC				w35							30:36	
367				3				BRIAN	DOODY				MALLOW				M35							30:36	
368				41				TRACY	DOODY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							30:36	
369				133				TOM	FLYNN				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				m50							30:36	
370				42				TRINA	FITZGERALD				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							30:38	
371				48				NOREEN	KENNEDY				AN	BRU	AC				W35							30:44	
372				230				CAROLINE	NOLAN				KILWORTH				w35							30:44	
373				93				GEAROID	CONNOLLY				CHARLEVILLE				sm							30:45	
374				500				AOIFE	DENNEHY				BALLINCOLLIG				w35							30:54	
375				404				LEONA	CRONIN									F40							30:55	
376				447				JULIETTE	MCSWEENEY				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				w45							30:59	
377				308				THEREASA	CLEARY				KILMALLOCK				F45							31:04	
378				15				JEAN	MC	DONNELL				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							31:07	
379				21				KAREN	O	CONNELL				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							31:08	
380				200				JOHN	DALY				CTR				SM							31:08	
381				239				LISA	HEALY				DROMAHANE				F35							31:08	
382				232				PAT	HEALY				MALLOW	AC				sm							31:09	
383				487				PHIL	GARRETT				GRENAGH				m40							31:09	
384				57				CHRIS	NAGLE				NA				M40							31:09	
385				434				JULIE	TWOMEY				DONOUHMORE	AC				SW							31:11	
386				35				SINEAD	CRONIN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							31:13	
387				309				KATHLEEN	FITZGERALD				KILMALLOCK				F50							31:15	
388				560																						31:17	
389				22				KATHERINE	LONG				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W45							31:17	



390				158				NORMA	O'KEEFFE				MALLOW	AC				w45							31:19	
391				302				GILLIAN	QUINN				BWEENG	TRAILBLAZERS				F40							31:20	
392				283				DEIRDRE	COLLINS				BWEENG	TRAILBLAZERS				F35							31:21	
393				142				STEPHEN	MULLANE				LISCARROLL				m50							31:25	
394				163				CATHRYN	O'TOOLE				NORTH	CORK	AC				w60							31:31	
395				31				PATRICIA	NOONAN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							31:32	
396				482				ANN	DALTON				GALTEE	RUNNERS				w40							31:34	
397				344				CATHY	O'BRIEN				MITCHELSTOWN				F55							31:35	
398				300				ANN	QUINLAN									F35							31:41	
399				9				DEIRDRE	GLYNN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W45							31:52	
400				1				ANGELA	SHEEHAN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W50							31:58	
401				81				LOUISA	O	REILLY				MALLOW				w40							32:00	
402				36				SIOBHAN	MERRIT				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W45							32:05	
403				418				ELAINE	HOURIGAN				NORTH	CORK	AC				F40							32:08	
404				435				CATHERINE	RYAN									SW							32:10	
405				507				MARY	BROWNE				NA				w55							32:14	
406				169				LIAM	DUNNE				LIMERICK	AC				jm							32:15	
407				310				HELEN	O'SULLIVAN				CHURCHTOWN				F35							32:29	
408				108				LOUSIE	WALSH				BWEENG	TRAIL	BLAZERS				w35							32:30	
409				39				TERESA	O	DONOVAN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W50							32:36	
410				479				CHRISTINE	O'DONOVAN				MALLOW	AC				w35							32:36	
411				44				SINEAD	SALTER				MALLOW	AC				W35							32:37	
412				28				MARTINA	FITZGERALD				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							32:37	
413				223				KEARA	O'LEARY				MALLOW	AC				w35							32:38	
414				442				MICHELLE	MCGUIRE				KILMALLOCK				F35							32:47	
415				450				LORNA	MAGUIRE				KILMALLOCK	AC				w35							32:47	
416				84				NIAMH	BARRETT				DONERAILE				w45							32:50	
417				73				HELEN	O'SULLIVAN				MALLOW	AC				W45							32:56	
418				468				CATHY	LANE				FERMOY				sw							32:56	
419				271				STEPHEN	SHEEHAN				LISCARROLL				MJ							32:57	
420				29				MARY	MOLONEY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W50							33:02	
421				316				LISA	O'KEEFFE				DROMAHANE				F40							33:07	
422				320				MICHELLE	CAGNEY				KILMALLOCK	AC				w35							33:09	
423				364				OLIVIA	MAGUIRE				KILMALLOCK	AC				w35							33:11	
424				11				DONNA	CROWLEY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							33:12	
425				17				JENNIFER	CRONIN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							33:14	
426				272				BREDA	SHEEHAN				LISCARROLL				SW							33:15	
427				56				NORA	MCGRATH				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W45							33:26	
428				134				JAYNE	GUERIN				BUTTEVANT				jw							33:27	
429				136				SHAUN	GUERIN				BUTTEVANT				m40							33:27	
430				400				EIMEAR	HENNESSY				MALLOW	AC				F35							33:29	
431				429				MARIE	HEFFERNAN				BALLYCLOUGH				F35							33:31	
432				92				EDEL	O'MAHONY				KILMALLOCK				sw							33:43	
433				340				CAROLINE	O'RIORDAN				MALLOW	AC				w35							33:43	
434				38				TADHG	MC	MAHON				MALLOW	AC	C25K				M40							33:44	
435				375				TERESA	REA				BALLYHEA				w35							33:45	
436				510				CONALL	GIFFORD				GRANGE	FERMOY	AC				jm							33:49	
437				508				KATIE	LEHANE				CASTLETOWNROCHE				w35							33:50	
438				394				EMER	KILMARTIN				MALLOW	AC				JW							33:51	



439				393				MICKAEL	KILMARTIN				MALLOW	AC				m40							33:51	
440				4				CARMEL	NUGENT				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W45							33:52	
441				226				KAREN	CROWLEY				DOUGLAS				w35							33:56	
442				511				CATHERINE	HOWARD				MOOREABBEY	MILERS				w45							34:06	
443				357				AINE	O'KEEFFE				BALLYCLOUGH				jw							34:08	
444				62				LIZA	SHEEHAN				DONERAILE				W40							34:17	
445				63				EDEL	SHEEHAN				DONERAILE				W35							34:17	
446				301				CLARE	HENNESSY				MALLOW	AC				F40							34:18	
447				14				JEAN	GUERIN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							34:18	
448				382				DAIRE	MANNION									M40							34:24	
449				305				JANE	O'DRISCOLL				MAX	RUNNERS				F65							34:28	
450				321				EMER	DAVERN				MITCHELSTOWN				jw							34:29	
451				403				MARY	CARROLL									F40							34:35	
452				423				ROSIE	CUNNINGHAM				KILBETHANEY				F35							34:43	
453				74				MARY	LEHANE				DONERAILE				W40							34:43	
454				501				MEGAN	HENCHIN				BALLINCOLLIG				w35							34:50	
455				445				CILLIABN	O'SHEA				BUTTEVANT				jm							34:52	
456				446				EILISH	O'SHEA				BUTTEVANT				w40							34:52	
457				24				LISA	CRONIN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W45							35:07	
458				40				TOMAS	LUCEY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				M40							35:08	
459				128				SHAUNA	MACNAMARA				BUTTEVANT				w35							35:09	
460				472				MAUREEN	O'CONNOR				NEWTOWN				w45							35:10	
461				20				JOHN	MC	MAHON				MALLOW	AC	C25K				M45							35:10	
462				145				MARIE	CAREY				MALLOW				w50							35:14	
463				27				LOUISE	O	RIORDAN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							35:22	
464				10				DEIRDRE	O	DONOVAN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							35:23	
465				18				JOANNE	HAYES				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W45							35:29	
466				433				ANTHONY	TWOMEY				DONOUHMORE	AC				SM							35:29	
467				129				ANITA	FORDE				BUTTEVANT				w35							35:34	
468				212				RAY	BUCKLEY				MALLOW				M40							35:51	
469				213				PADDY	BUCKLEY				MALLOW				jm							35:51	
470				30				MARY	WALSH				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W55							35:57	
471				376				TURLOUGH	O'NEILL				NEWTOWN				jm							36:04	
472				55				LIZ	O'LEAZRY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							36:14	
473				259				LISA	SHEEHY				AN	BRU				FS							36:36	
474				513				AINE	MOHER				MITCHELSTOWN				w40							37:00	
475				105				MARGARET	FOOTT				DROMOAHANE				w50							37:23	
476				193				KATHERINE	LEHANE				MALLOW				w40							37:50	
477				366				FERGAL	WALSH				CHARLEVILLE				m40							38:00	
478				54				CAROLINE	FRAWLEY				MALLOW				SW							38:01	
479				464				KATHLEEN	VICKLERS				NA				w55							38:10	
480				328				SOPHIE	PERROTT				NORTH	CORK	AC				jw							38:18	
481				83				CLIODHNA	BARRETT	MURPHY				DONERAILE				jw							38:25	
482				2				BRIDGET	BURKEWEBB				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W45							38:27	
483				494				AISLING	WALSH				KILDORRERY				sw							38:28	
484				493				ROBYN	COONEY				GLENROE				w35							38:28	
485				341				MARISE	WLSH				KILDORRERY				SW							38:44	
486				304				SINEAD	O'DRISCOLL				MAX	RUNNERS				F35							38:47	
487				197				CARMEL	O'BRIEN				MAX	RUNNERS				w40							38:47	



488				349				ALICE	BATTERBERRY				KILLAVULLEN				F40							38:48	
489				211				KAEDIN	O'DONNELL				KILMALLOCK	CAMOGIE				JW							38:52	
490				12				GERALDINE	BUCKLEY				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W50							38:54	
491				50				MAIREAD	SHEEDY				MALLOW				W35							39:00	
492				5				CAROL	WALSH				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							39:00	
493				146				RUTH	WHELAN				BWEENG				w45							39:01	
494				34				SHELLY	BOURKE				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W35							39:02	
495				96				DEIRDRE	MULLANE				BWEENG				w40							39:05	
496				95				AILEEN	SHEEHAN				BWEENG				w40							39:05	
497				33				SHARON	BROWN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				W40							39:06	
498				52				DEVON	ESSEN				MALLOW				JM							39:33	
499				426				ZAKK	DAVIS				MACROOM				JM							41:56	
500				427				LINDA	DAVIS				CROSSFIT	BALLINCOLLIG				F40							42:13	
501				282				STACEY	AHERNE				BWEENG	TRAILBLAZERS				F35							42:41	
502				281				CARMEL	GREANEY				BWEENG	TRAILBLAZERS				F40							42:42	
503				399				KAY	CRONIN				GLANTANE				F45							42:52	
504				43				MARTINA	O'DRISCOLL				FITSTOP	FERMOY				W45							44:30	
505				26				CAIT	IRWIN				MALLOW	AC	C25K				w35							45:20	
506				208				LINDA	O'NEILL				MALLOW	AC	C25K				w40							45:20	
507				53				BILLY	DILLON				MALLOW				sm							45:57	
508				456				NICOLE	O'REGAN				NA				w35							47:06	
509				457				NORMA	O'REGAN				NA				sw							47:06	
510				425				CATHERINE	COSGRAVE				MALLOW	AC				F55							47:42	
511				354				MAY	COTTER				MALLOW	AC				w65							47:42	


